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81/R/CS/133

CONTROL OF PATHOGENS

object: To study the effects of a range of chsnicals on incidence of
pathogens and yle'ld of continuous malze - Long Hoos VIlVII 6.

Sponsors: A.J. Barnard, K.E. Fletrher, D.J. Hooper, D. Hornby, R.T. Plumb,
T.D. uil I i ams, J.C. Hilson.

The eighth year, forage maize.

For previous years see 74-80/R/CS/133.

Design: 3 randmi sed b] ocks of 9 plots split int 3.

l{hole plot dimensions: 2.13 x 18.3.

Treatlents: AIl cunbinatlons of:-

Hho'l e p'l ots

1. CHEMICAL

I,IONE

ALDIC ARB
BEIIOI.,IYL

DAZolilET

P E R}4E TH
PHORATE

PIRIIIICA
BE+DA+PH

Sub p'l ots

2. N

Chemica'ls app'lied annually except where stated:

None (2 plots per block)
Aldicarb, 4.5 kg as granules to seedbed
Benqnyl , 11.2 kg as dust to seedbed
Dazomet, 450 kg as granules in ear'ly spring (not applied

1975, 1979 & 1981)
Pemethrin, 0.15 k9 as foliar spray (1979 only)
Phorate, 1.68 kg as granu]es to seedbed
Pirimicarb, 0.14 kg as foliar sprqy (1979 only)
Benomyl + dazonet (not applied 1975, 1979 & 1981)

+ phorate, at above rat€s and times

Nitrogen fertl'l i ser (kg N):

50
100
150

NoTE: Treatnent sprays were app'l ied in 340 l.
Easal _applications: l{eedkillers: Atrazine at 1.7 k9 plus paraquat at

0.42 kq ion in 340 l.
Seed: Fronica, sown at 100,000 seeds per hectare.

Cu]tivations, etc.:- Stover frcm the previous crop incorporated by
rotary cultivator: 24 Oct, 1980. ploughed: 4 Dec. Spring-tine
cultivated: 1 June, 1981. Treatnents applied, power harrowed, seed
som: 4 June. Ieedkillers applied: 5 June. N applied: 17 June.
Harvested by hand: 2 Nov.

NoTE: Frit fly (oscinella frit) damage was assessed and estimates of
c crH6n smut (Ustilago maydis) were made. The N content of the
harvested produce was measured.
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81/R/CS/133

FORAGE I,IAIZE DRY MATTER TONI,IES/HECTARE

GRAI}I TONNES/HECTARE

*r*** TABLES 0F MEANS *****

N

CHEMICAL
NONE

ALDICARB
BE NOiIYL
DAZfiET
PEMETH
PHOMTE

PIRII.IICA
8E+DA+PH

MEAN

50

7.36
8.57
7.54
8.63
7.35
7.44
7.42
8.38

7 .78

100

8.52
8.58
8.52
8.8 s
9.25
8.46
7.85
9. 51

8.67

150

8.85
8.80
9.31

10.30
8.52
8.45
8.96

10.00

9.t2

MEAN

8.24
8.6 5

8.46
9.26
8.37
8.1r
8.08
9.30

8.52

***** STANDARD ERRORS OF DIFFEREI'ICES OF MEANS *****

TAELE CHEM IC AL II CHEMICAL
lt

sED 0.413 0.783 r{I },t REP

0.358 0.272 0.678 llAx-lllll
EXCEPT IIHEN CO,IPARIi{G MEANS IIITH SAlilE LEYEL(S) 0F:

CHEMICAL 0.815 I.II tI REP
0.577 I'IAX REP

CHEMICAL
IIAX REP IIITHIN I.IONE

MAX.MIN NO}IE V ANY OF RE,IAITIDER
MIN REP ANY OF REMAITIDER

***** STRATI'|I STATIDARD ERRORS AIID COEFFICIEI{TS OF VARIATIOiI i****

STMTI'.I

BLOCK.I{P
Bt0cK.IP. SP

GRAIN MEAI,I NIZ 20.8

DF SE

t7 0.506
38 0.999

cvx

5.9
11.7

SUB PLOT AREA HARVESTEO O.OOO59
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