Thank you for using eradoc, a platform to publish electronic copies of the Rothamsted Documents. Your requested document has been scanned from original documents. If you find this document is not readible, or you suspect there are some problems, please let us know and we will correct that.



Yields of the Field Experiments 1981



Full Table of Content

81/R/CS/133 Control of Pathogens - Forage Maize

Rothamsted Research

Rothamsted Research (1982) 81/R/CS/133 Control of Pathogens - Forage Maize; Yields Of The Field Experiments 1981, pp 130 - 131 - DOI: https://doi.org/10.23637/ERADOC-1-35

81/R/CS/133

CONTROL OF PATHOGENS

Object: To study the effects of a range of chemicals on incidence of pathogens and yield of continuous maize - Long Hoos VI/VII 6.

Sponsors: A.J. Barnard, K.E. Fletcher, D.J. Hooper, D. Hornby, R.T. Plumb, T.D. Williams, J.C. Wilson.

The eighth year, forage maize.

For previous years see 74-80/R/CS/133.

Design: 3 randomised blocks of 9 plots split into 3.

Whole plot dimensions: 2.13 x 18.3.

Treatments: All combinations of:-

Whole plots

1. CHEMICAL Chemicals applied annually except where stated:

NONE None (2 plots per block) ALDICARB Aldicarb, 4.5 kg as granules to seedbed BENOMYL Benomyl, 11.2 kg as dust to seedbed Dazomet, 450 kg as granules in early spring (not applied DAZOMET 1975, 1979 & 1981) PERMETH Permethrin, 0.15 kg as foliar spray (1979 only) PHORATE Phorate, 1.68 kg as granules to seedbed Pirimicarb, 0.14 kg as foliar spray (1979 only) PIRIMICA BE+DA+PH Benomyl + dazomet (not applied 1975, 1979 & 1981)

+ phorate, at above rates and times

Sub plots

2. N Nitrogen fertiliser (kg N):

50 100 150

NOTE: Treatment sprays were applied in 340 1.

Basal applications: Weedkillers: Atrazine at 1.7 kg plus paraquat at 0.42 kg ion in 340 1.

Seed: Fronica, sown at 100,000 seeds per hectare.

Cultivations, etc.:- Stover from the previous crop incorporated by rotary cultivator: 24 Oct, 1980. Ploughed: 4 Dec. Spring-tine cultivated: 1 June, 1981. Treatments applied, power harrowed, seed sown: 4 June. Weedkillers applied: 5 June. N applied: 17 June. Harvested by hand: 2 Nov.

NOTE: Frit fly (Oscinella frit) damage was assessed and estimates of common smut (Ustilago maydis) were made. The N content of the harvested produce was measured.

81/R/CS/133

FORAGE MAIZE DRY MATTER TONNES/HECTARE

GRAIN TONNES/HECTARE

**** TABLES OF MEANS *****

50	100	150	MEAN
7.36	8.52	8.85	8.24
8.57	8.58	8.80	8.65
7.54	8.52	9.31	8.46
8.63	8.85	10.30	9.26
7.35	9.25	8.52	8.37
7.44	8.46	8.45	8.11
7.42	7.85	8.96	8.08
8.38	9.51	10.00	9.30
7.78	8.67	9.12	8.52
	7.36 8.57 7.54 8.63 7.35 7.44 7.42 8.38	7.36 8.52 8.57 8.58 7.54 8.52 8.63 8.85 7.35 9.25 7.44 8.46 7.42 7.85 8.38 9.51	7.36 8.52 8.85 8.57 8.58 8.80 7.54 8.52 9.31 8.63 8.85 10.30 7.35 9.25 8.52 7.44 8.46 8.45 7.42 7.85 8.96 8.38 9.51 10.00

**** STANDARD ERRORS OF DIFFERENCES OF MEANS ****

TABLE	CHEMICAL	N	CHEMICAL N	
SED	0.413		0.783	MIN REP
	0.358	0.272	0.678	MAX-MIN
EXCEPT WHE	N COMPARING MEANS WITH	SAME LE	VEL(S) OF:	
CHEMICAL			0.815	MIN REP
			0.577	MAX REP

CHEMICAL

MAX REP WITHIN NONE

MAX-MIN NONE V ANY OF REMAINDER MIN REP ANY OF REMAINDER

**** STRATUM STANDARD ERRORS AND COEFFICIENTS OF VARIATION ****

STRATUM	DF	SE	CV%
BLOCK.WP	17	0.506	5.9
BLOCK.WP.SP	38	0.999	11.7

GRAIN MEAN DM% 20.8

SUB PLOT AREA HARVESTED 0.00059